

Term from 01/04/2022

Manaus Airport, Manaus AM

Boa Vista Airport, Boa Vista RR

Boarding Tariff for Group I	
Domestic (R\$)	
39,92	
International (R\$)	
70,72	

Connection Fee per passenger		
Connection Tariff	Domestic	International
	12,23	12,23

Landing Tariff (tons) Group I	
Domestic (R\$)	International (R\$)
12,51	33,33

Unified Boarding and Landing Tariff for Group II Aircrafts		
Maximum Take-off Weight (tons)	<u>Domestic (R\$)</u>	International (R\$)
Up to 1	204,70	294,62
From 1 to 2	204,70	294,62
From 2 to 4	248,52	518,51
From 4 to 6	502,71	1042,85
From 6 to 12	654,77	1372,83
From 12 to 24	1487,23	3099,16
From 24 to 48	3816,39	6958,41
From 48 to 100	4517,62	9450,71
From 100 to 200	7373,40	15707,98
From 200 to 300	11639,88	24999,63
Above 300	19454,58	41385,23

Parking tariff for Group I aircrafts		
Parking tariff	Domestic (R\$)	International (R\$)
Maneuvering apron (PPM)	2,4663	6,6438
Apron (PPE)	0,5283	1,3590

Parking tariff for Group II aircrafts at the maneuvering apron (per hour or fraction of na hour)		
Maximum Take-off Weight (tons)	<u>Domestic (R\$)</u>	International (R\$)
Up to 1	33,85	31,84
From 1 to 2	33,85	31,84
From 2 to 4	33,85	31,84
From 4 to 6	33,85	38,27
From 6 to 12	33,85	63,65
From 12 to 24	49,16	127,85
From 24 to 48	98,50	249,32
From 48 to 100	163,05	414,82
From 100 to 200	369,41	938,59
From 200 to 300	644,07	1641,52
Above 300	936,55	2388,61

Parking tariffs for Group II aircrafts at parking apron (per hour or fraction of na hour)		
Maximum Take-off Weight (tons)	<u>Domestic (R\$)</u>	International (R\$)
Up to 1	2,24	2,04
From 1 to 2	2,24	2,04
From 2 to 4	2,24	4,13
From 4 to 6	2,92	7,34
From 6 to 12	5,01	12,67
From 12 to 24	9,79	25,04
From 24 to 48	19,63	49,78
From 48 to 100	32,59	83,08
From 100 to 200	74,12	188,51
From 200 to 300	128,86	328,77
Above 300	187,27	479,01